VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5012 (Chapter 2)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 434
Department of Emergency Management

ltem 434

First Year - FY2005

Second Year - FY2006

Disaster Planning and Operations (72200)

Disaster Operations (72202)

Financial Assistance for Emergency Management and Response (72209)

Fund Sources:
General
Special
Commonwealth Transportation

Federal Trust

$8,705,578

$6,911,598

$1,793,980

$2,227,031

$2,435,824
$828,741

$3,213,982

$9;229;176
$9,505,426

$7,435,196
$7,711,446

$1,793,980

$2;750;629
$3,026,879

$2,435,824
$828,741

$3,213,982

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of the amount for Disaster Operations shall be paid to the Civil Air Patrol from the general fund $100,000
the first year and $100,000 the second year. The provisions of § 2.2-1505, Code of Virginia, and § 4-5.07 of this act

shall not apply to the Civil Air Patrol.

B. All funds transferred to the Department of Emergency Management pursuant to the Governor's authority under
§ 44-146.28, Code of Virginia, shall be deposited into a special fund account to be used only for Disaster Recovery.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/2.2-1505/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-146.28/
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