VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5012 (Chapter 2)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 434

Department of Emergency Management

Item 434	First Year - FY2005	Second Year - FY2006
Disaster Planning and Operations (72200)	\$8,705,578	\$ 9,229,176 \$ <i>9,505,426</i>
Disaster Operations (72202)	\$6,911,598	\$7,435,196 \$7,711,446
Financial Assistance for Emergency Management and Response (72209)	\$1,793,980	\$1,793,980
Fund Sources:		
General	\$2,227,031	\$ 2,750,629 \$ <i>3,026,879</i>
Special	\$2,435,824	\$2,435,824
Commonwealth Transportation	\$828,741	\$828,741
Federal Trust	\$3,213,982	\$3,213,982

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of the amount for Disaster Operations shall be paid to the Civil Air Patrol from the general fund \$100,000 the first year and \$100,000 the second year. The provisions of § 2.2-1505, Code of Virginia, and § 4-5.07 of this act shall not apply to the Civil Air Patrol.

B. All funds transferred to the Department of Emergency Management pursuant to the Governor's authority under § 44-146.28, Code of Virginia, shall be deposited into a special fund account to be used only for Disaster Recovery.